This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of ONE page, referred
to in and pait of the Agreement between Owner and
Engineer for Professional Services — Task Order
Edition dated March 12, 2015,

Amendment No. ONE To Task Order No. FOUR

1. Background Data:

Effective Date of’Tésk Order: November 17, 2015

a.
h. Owner: CITY OF KYLE
C. Engineer: * NEPTUNE-WILKINSON ASSOCIATES, INC,
d. Specific Project: TENORIO ADDITION WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REHABILITATION PHASE ONE-B
2. Description of Modifications:
a. Engineer shall perform the following Additional Services:
Design and preparation of sketches for individual lot yard lines for right-of-
entry documents,
b. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above,
Owner shall pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:
Four Thousand Six Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($4,600.00).
3. Task Order Summary (Reference only):
a. Original Task Order amount: $22,000.00
b. Net change for prior amendments: S 0.00
c. This amendment amount: S 4,600.00
d. Adjusted Task Order amount: 526,600.00

The foregoing Task Order Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Task
Crder, including those set forth in Exhibit C,

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Task Order as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement and Task Order not modified by this or previous

Amendments remain in effect, The Effective Date of this Amendment isJuly 1, 2016.

OWNER: CITY OF KYLE ENGINEER: NEPTUNE-WILKINSON ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: By: 8(0'&( A(H/M
Title: R. Todd Webhster, Mayor Title: Joel D. Wilkinson, President
Date Date

Signed: Signed: 8/’0 / ZOIG




